Any lllicit Drug®

Any lllicit Drug other than Marijuana’
Any lllicit Drug including Inhalants

Marijuana/Hashish
Inhalants
Hallucinogens
LSD
Hallucinogens other than LSD
Ecstasy (MDMA)®
Cocaine
Crack
Other cocaine
Heroin
With a needle
Without a needle
Amphete\minesb
Methamphetamine
Tranquilizers
Alcohol
Been drunk
Flavored alcoholic beverages
Cigarettes
Smokeless tobacco
Any Vaping®
Vaping nicotine
Vaping marijuana
Vaping just flavoring
JUUL
Steroids

TABLE 5
Trends in Lifetime Prevalence of Use of Various Drugs for Grades 8, 10, and 12 Combined

(Entries are percentages.)
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Table continued on next page.



Any lllicit Drug®

Any lllicit Drug other than Marijuana®
Any lllicit Drug including Inhalants®

Marijuana/Hashish
Inhalants
Hallucinogens
LSD
Hallucinogens other than LSD
Ecstasy (MDMA)®
Cocaine
Crack
Other cocaine
Heroin
With a needle
Without a needle
Amphetaminesb
Methamphetamine
Tranquilizers
Alcohol
Been drunk
Flavored alcoholic beverages
Cigarettes
Smokeless tobacco
Any Vapingd
Vaping nicotine
Vaping marijuana
Vaping just flavoring
JUUL
Steroids

TABLE 5 (continued)

Trends in Lifetime Prevalence of Use of Various Drugs for Grades 8, 10, and 12 Combined

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019°
36.0f 349 343 326 334 339 3438
16.8f 158 151 143 140 142 142
39.3t 37.9 374 349 365 36.6 37.8
320 305 30.0 286 29.3 29.7 306
89 88 75 65 67 66 73
50 43 43 43 42 41 48
26 24 28 31 31 30 35
41 35 31 30 29 28 3.1
47t 50 40 31 30 27 27
31 29 27 23 25 26 24
15 13 13 10 11 11 1.1
27 25 23 21 21 23 21
10 09 07 06 06 06 06
07 07 05 04 04 04 04
07 06 05 04 04 04 04
105f 97 91 81 77 77 78
15 14 11 08 09 07 08
52 53 52 55 56 54 53
484 464 452 419 417 412 415
317 292 282 264 26.0 256 250
411 388 374 338 335 343 306
256 229 211 182 17.0 16.1 153
12.8 121 113 103 87 88 87
—  — 299 266f 282 334 367
— — — — 189 252 323
- — — — 85 117 181
— — —  — 249 283 253
- - - — -  — 281
15 14 15 13 12 13 16

(Entries are percentages.)
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2020-2021
change
-7.8 sss
-4.2 sss
-7.3 sss
-7.1 sss
-0.2
-1.0
-11s
-0.4
-0.9
-1.0 ss
-0.2
-1.0 ss

0.0
+0.1

-0.1
-2.5 sss
-0.8 ss
-2.4 sss
-7.7 sss
-5.3 sss
-5.8 sss
-4.8 sss
-6.0 sss
-8.3 sss
-7.4 sss
-4.2 sss
-6.2 sss
-8.5 sss
-1.0 sss

Peak year-2021 change

Absolute Proportional
change change (%) ?
-8.0 sss -22.8
-5.7 sss -36.0
-7.3 sss -19.1
-14.7 sss -38.8
-11.5 sss -59.3
-5.1 sss -56.0
-6.3 sss -69.1
-3.7 sss -55.8
-3.3 sss -66.3
-5.8 sss -80.5
-3.0 sss -77.6
-5.1 sss -80.9
-1.8 sss -81.3
-1.0 sss -78.3
-1.6 sss -89.7
-4.4 sss -45.3
-6.1 sss -94.0
-5.1 sss -64.0
-32.5 sss -47.2
-25.2 sss -54.4
-27.7 sss -50.7
-46.4 sss -80.3
-20.4 sss -77.4
-8.3 sss -22.3
- 7.4 sss -21.2
-4.2 sss -20.7
-9.5 sss -33.6
-8.8 sss -31.5
-2.4 sss -71.4

Low year—2021 change

Absolute
change

+14 s
+0.4
+0.1

+0.7
+8.7 sss
+7.4 sss

Proportional

change (%) ®

+2.4
+46.2
+87.6

(Table continued on next page.)



TABLE 5 (continued)
Trends in Lifetime Prevalence of Use of Various Drugs for Grades 8, 10, and 12 Combined

Source. The Monitoring the Future study, the University of Michigan.
Notes.  '—'indicates data not available. 't ' indicates a change in the question text. When a question change occurs, peak levels after that change are used to calculate the peak year to current year difference.
Values in bold equal peak levels since 1991. Values in italics equal peak level before wording change. Underlined values equal lowest level since recent peak level.
Level of significance of difference between classes: s = .05, ss = .01, sss =.001.
Any apparent inconsistency between the change estimate and the prevalence estimates for the two most recent years is due to rounding.
“The proportional change is the percent by which the most recent year deviates from the peak year [or the low year] for the drug in question. So, if a drug was at 20% prevalence in the peak year and declined to 10% prevalence in the
most recent year, that would reflect a proportional decline of 50%.
®In 2013, for the questions on the use of amphetamines, the text was changed on two of the questionnaire forms for 8th and 10th graders and four of the questionnaire forms for 12th graders. This change also impacted the any illicit
drug indices. Data presented here include only the changed forms beginning in 2013.
°In 2014, the text was changed on one of the questionnaire forms for 8th, 10th, and 12th graders to include "molly" in the description. The remaining forms were changed in 2015. Data for both versions of the question are presented here.
9n 2017, the surveys switched from asking about vaping in general to asking separately about vaping nicotine, marijuana, and just flavoring. Beginning in 2017, data presented for any vaping are based on these new questions.
°Drug prevalence results in 2019 combine results from paper-and-pencil surveys with those completed using electronic tablets. In 2019, students in a randomly-selected half of
schools completed MTF surveys on paper-and-pencil and students in the other half completed the surveys using electronic tablets. Analysis of this randomized controlled trial
demonstrated that these results did not significantly differ across survey mode (Miech, R.A., Couper, M.P., Heeringa, S.G., and Patrick, M.E. The Impact of Survey Mode on US
National Estimates of Adolescent Drug Prevalence: Results from a Randomized Controlled Study, Addiction). Results for student attitudes and beliefs in 2019 are based on
answers from paper-and-pencil surveys only because these appear more susceptible to survey mode effects.



